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Pos No. Cognome nome Società Ss Cat Tempo

1 135 TRIPODI TIZIANO Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M RAM 41'52,61
2 110 RICCOBENI SAMUELE Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M JUM 41'53,02
3 109 RAPISARDI FRANCESCO La Fenice asd M JUM 41'57,28
4 121 DI PIAZZA GIUSEPPE Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M RAM 41'58,02
5 103 BADAGLIACCO ANDREA Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M JUM 42'00,02
6 117 CAPOSTAGNO SIMONE La Fenice asd M RAM 42'01,52
7 104 CUTRUPI GABRIEL Palermo Nuoto asd M JUM 42'02,27
8 124 LAURICELLA GIOVANNI Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M RAM 42'18,51
9 101 CUSIMANO MANFREDI Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M ASM 42'19,76

10 132 SCHIFANO FILIPPO Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M RAM 42'20,76
11 111 ADRAGNA SERGIO BENEDETTO Pol Nadir - Palermo M RAM 42'21,76
12 120 DI PIAZZA ANDREA Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M RAM 42'21,81
13 125 LI VECCHI MARCO Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M RAM 42'25,51
14 127 MAZZAMUTO GABRIELE Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M RAM 42'26,01
15 130 SCALICI GIUSEPPE Pol Nadir - Palermo M RAM 42'26,76
16 100 CAPOSTAGNO ANDREA SALVATORE SAVIO Olympiapalermo asd M ASM 42'27,26
17 108 GAMBINO FEDERICO Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M JUM 43'20,51
18 156 SIRCHIA FEDERICA Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd F JUF 46'29,48
19 112 ADRAGNA SIMONE Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M RAM 46'59,48
20 122 FARRELLI DANIELE Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M RAM 47'01,98
21 105 DI BENEDETTO GIUSEPPE Palermo Nuoto asd M JUM 47'03,98
22 128 PEZZINO LUDOVICO Palermo Nuoto asd M RAM 47'05,98
23 143 FARACI CHIARA Palermo Nuoto asd F ASF 47'08,67
24 157 SORTINO ILARIA La Fenice asd F JUF 47'09,35
25 149 BUCKLEY SHANNON LYNN-AI Sicilia Nuoto ssd F JUF 47'09,48
26 146 PATTI ALESSIA Aquarius asd - Trapani F ASF 47'11,73
27 170 SCALIA VITTORIA Palermo Nuoto asd F RAF 47'13,98
28 134 TIFREA IONUT La Fenice asd M RAM 47'14,98
29 145 PARDO ELIANA Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd F ASF 47'15,72
30 158 SPARACIO ASIA Pol Nadir - Palermo F JUF 47'37,72
31 168 PICCIONE GAIA La Fenice asd F RAF 47'38,23
32 163 GAMBINO MATILDE Pol Nadir - Palermo F RAF 49'39,46
33 123 LA ROSA GIUSEPPE La Fenice asd M RAM 50'16,96
34 141 DE LUCA GIULIA La Fenice asd F ASF 50'18,70
35 154 LO COCO SERENA Pol Nadir - Palermo F JUF 50'21,45
36 166 LAQUIDARA SARA Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd F RAF 50'21,45
37 169 RAPPA EMILIA Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd F RAF 50'24,45
38 113 ASCIUTTO RICCARDO Pol Nadir - Palermo M RAM 50'25,21
39 118 CONTORNO DANIEL Pol Nadir - Palermo M RAM 50'25,70
40 151 DELLA GATTA GERMANA Pol Nadir - Palermo F JUF 50'32,45
41 167 MANNI MARIA PAOLA La Braciera Cus Palermo F RAF 50'51,45
42 140 D'ANNA SOFIA ROSALIA Pol Nadir - Palermo F ASF 50'57,45
43 159 VENTURA EMILIA Palermo Nuoto asd F JUF 51'16,19
44 150 CANALETTA MATILDE La Fenice asd F JUF 52'24,19
45 107 FERRUGGIA LUIGI Palermo Nuoto asd M JUM 53'39,68
46 142 DI FIORE SIMONA Olympiapalermo asd F ASF 54'23,67
47 161 CUTRUPI ELEONORA Palermo Nuoto asd F RAF 55'04,66
48 119 DELL'OGLIO LUCA Pol Nadir - Palermo M RAM 55'22,91
49 131 SCELFO MATTIA La Fenice asd M RAM 55'35,85
50 152 FIERARU MARTINA La Fenice asd F JUF 55'58,16
51 153 LA ROSA ARIANNA Pol Nadir - Palermo F JUF 56'02,16
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52 102 LOGGIA GIULIO La Fenice asd M EAM 56'23,65
53 116 BRANCATO RICCARDO GIUSEPPE Palermo Nuoto asd M RAM 56'59,66
54 155 MAGLIOCCO LUCIANA Palermo Nuoto asd F JUF 59'31,39
55 165 GIORDANO ANGELICA La Braciera Cus Palermo F RAF 59'31,88
56 144 MADIA LILIANE Palermo Nuoto asd F ASF 59'36,64
57 106 DI NARO GIUSEPPE La Fenice asd M JUM 1h00'24,64
58 147 NATALE SOFIA FRANCESCA La Fenice asd F EAF 1h00'31,87
59 148 SANFILIPPO MARIA La Fenice asd F EAF 1h02'34,36

DNF - Ritirati (5)
DNF 114 BAGLIO SAMUELE Pol Nadir - Palermo M RAM Ritirato
DNF 129 PIAZZA RICCARDO Pol Nadir - Palermo M RAM Ritirato
DNF 160 VINTI LIDIA Palermo Nuoto asd F JUF Ritirato
DNF 164 GINESTRA GRETA MARIA Palermo Nuoto asd F RAF Ritirato
DNF 133 SCOZZOLA FRANCESCO Pol Nadir - Palermo M RAM Ritirato

Partiti: 64 | Classificati: 59 | DNF - Ritirati: 5 | DNS - Non partiti: 3
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1 4 GULLY MAURO FILIPPO Centro Nuoto Villa asd M 30M 45'52,40
2 1 CAVATAIO FABRIZIO Olympiapalermo asd M 25M 45'58,90
3 8 RUNFOLA ANDREA Olympiapalermo asd M 30M 47'59,39
4 34 MIGLIORE ALESSANDRO Olympiapalermo asd M 50M 50'09,12
5 71 ZIZZO GIUSEPPA Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd F 40F 50'13,62
6 14 ENRIQUEZ DANIELE La Braciera Cus Palermo M 40M 50'18,12
7 81 SABATINI DANIELA Team Insubrika asd F 50F 50'22,12
8 9 ALAGNA ANDREA Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M 35M 50'24,37
9 69 PUMILIA ELEONORA Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd F 35F 50'27,62

10 57 TOMMASINI STEFANO Cilo ssd - Milano M 60M 50'59,86
11 67 SAPUPPO ANNAMARIA Trirock asd F 30F 54'19,84
12 24 SCIBILIA SIMONE MARIO Swimblu asd M 45M 54'20,59
13 42 TARANTINO DANILO Peppe Lamberti N.C. asd M 50M 54'28,98
14 2 PAGANUCCI STEFANO Circolo Antico Tiro a Volo asd M 25M 54'29,34
15 11 RIZZO IGNAZIO Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M 35M 54'31,09
16 21 GALLI NUNZIO Palermo Nuoto asd M 45M 54'31,59
17 13 BUFFA GIANLUCA Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M 40M 54'33,09
18 49 FAILLA MAURIZIO Trirock asd M 55M 56'15,82
19 15 GALIZZI DAVIDE H. Sport ssd - Firenze M 40M 56'25,57
20 79 MALTINTI MANUELA DLF Nuoto Livorno F 50F 56'53,32
21 50 FATTORINI MARIO Sportiva Nuoto Grosseto M 55M 56'53,88
22 32 MANCUSO MAURIZIO Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M 50M 57'04,82
23 3 FILORAMO GIOVANNI Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M 30M 58'12,81
24 5 INCORPORA FRANCESCO Pol Nadir - Palermo M 30M 58'15,06
25 37 SANGIORGIO DAVID Olympiapalermo asd M 50M 58'15,31
26 41 SPOSITO MARCO Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M 50M 58'17,31
27 19 CORACI ANTONIO CARMELO Asd Ulysse M 45M 58'18,31
28 39 SCALICI TOMMASO Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M 50M 58'33,80
29 28 CHIRI FRANCESCO Olympiapalermo asd M 50M 58'49,30
30 53 BONACCORSO SEBASTIANO Circ.Canottieri Ortigia ssd M 60M 59'04,55
31 44 ZANFARDINO GAETANO Swimblu asd M 50M 59'05,80
32 33 MARTINETTO MARCO Nuotatori Milanesi M 50M 59'09,80
33 58 MILITELLO VINCENZO H. Sport ssd - Firenze M 65M 59'48,80
34 12 RUSSO FRANCESCO Swimblu asd M 35M 59'51,55
35 75 TRAPANI DANIELA Pol Nadir - Palermo F 45F 1h00'00,04
36 36 PATANE' ROSARIO Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M 50M 1h01'50,04
37 60 TEODORI GIULIO Olympiapalermo asd M 65M 1h01'51,53
38 66 MANGIONE GERMANA Synthesis ssd F 30F 1h01'55,44
39 26 ZIZZO CARMELO Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M 45M 1h01'56,11
40 65 AMATO GIULIANA Olympiapalermo asd F 30F 1h01'59,11
41 78 GIACONE PATRIZIA Olympiapalermo asd F 50F 1h01'59,53
42 61 NAPOLI FEDERICO Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M 70M 1h03'58,26
43 25 TODARO ANTONINO Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M 45M 1h04'39,76
44 27 CAVIGLIA IGOR Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M 50M 1h04'47,26
45 63 BUCCA ALESSIA Swimblu asd F 25F 1h04'52,01
46 68 PERDICHIZZI LIDIA Swimblu asd F 35F 1h05'00,26
47 55 LA ROSA ANTONINO Swimblu asd M 60M 1h05'15,25
48 54 CHIMIERI EDGARDO Aquarius asd - Trapani M 60M 1h05'26,50
49 62 STEFANELLI LUIGI Pol Nadir - Palermo M 70M 1h05'35,00
50 29 CUSMANO ALPHONSO Palermo Nuoto asd M 50M 1h05'51,75
51 64 SCHILLACI MANUELA Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd F 25F 1h06'02,00
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52 86 ZARCONE PATTI MONICA Pol Nadir - Palermo F 55F 1h06'14,00
53 70 SAITTA SANDRA Olympiapalermo asd F 35F 1h06'42,49
54 43 URBANI LEOPOLDO Asd Ulysse M 50M 1h07'11,74
55 18 CALI' VINCENZO Olympiapalermo asd M 45M 1h07'15,25
56 17 AIELLO FRANCESCO Nuotatori Milanesi M 45M 1h08'02,73
57 10 CALVO RAFFAELE Pol Sport Club Erea M 35M 1h08'05,98
58 82 SALVO GIOVANNA Pol.Waterpolo Palermo asd F 50F 1h08'06,48
59 83 CUTTITTA ANGELA Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd F 55F 1h08'09,23
60 31 INCANNOVA ANTONINO Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M 50M 1h08'22,98
61 74 SCARANTINO EVA Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd F 45F 1h10'14,47
62 56 LORIA CESARE Palermo Nuoto asd M 60M 1h10'15,72
63 45 ARONA SALVATORE Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M 55M 1h12'05,95
64 38 SARACINO MARCELLO Pol Nadir - Palermo M 50M 1h12'07,70
65 77 CATTARINICH IRMA Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd F 50F 1h12'13,45
66 35 PARISI GIUSEPPE Pol Nadir - Palermo M 50M 1h14'41,93
67 76 BELLASSAI ALESSANDRA GIOVANNA Synthesis ssd F 50F 1h14'59,68
68 23 RAIMONDI LUIGI Palermo Nuoto asd M 45M 1h18'07,65
69 87 CARAMANICO AMALIA MARIA AGNESE H. Sport ssd - Firenze F 60F 1h20'56,38
70 80 PALAZZO PATRIZIA Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd F 50F 1h22'51,12
71 72 LO COCO ROSALIA Kiran Club Nuoto Caltagirone asd F 45F 1h25'39,57
72 16 TOMASINO ALESSANDRO Pol.Waterpolo Palermo asd M 40M 1h27'46,58

Partiti: 72 | Classificati: 72 | DNS - Non partiti: 15
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1 135 TRIPODI TIZIANO Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M RAM 41'52,61
2 110 RICCOBENI SAMUELE Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M JUM 41'53,02
3 109 RAPISARDI FRANCESCO La Fenice asd M JUM 41'57,28
4 121 DI PIAZZA GIUSEPPE Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M RAM 41'58,02
5 103 BADAGLIACCO ANDREA Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M JUM 42'00,02
6 117 CAPOSTAGNO SIMONE La Fenice asd M RAM 42'01,52
7 104 CUTRUPI GABRIEL Palermo Nuoto asd M JUM 42'02,27
8 124 LAURICELLA GIOVANNI Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M RAM 42'18,51
9 101 CUSIMANO MANFREDI Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M ASM 42'19,76

10 132 SCHIFANO FILIPPO Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M RAM 42'20,76
11 111 ADRAGNA SERGIO BENEDETTO Pol Nadir - Palermo M RAM 42'21,76
12 120 DI PIAZZA ANDREA Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M RAM 42'21,81
13 125 LI VECCHI MARCO Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M RAM 42'25,51
14 127 MAZZAMUTO GABRIELE Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M RAM 42'26,01
15 130 SCALICI GIUSEPPE Pol Nadir - Palermo M RAM 42'26,76
16 100 CAPOSTAGNO ANDREA SALVATORE SAVIO Olympiapalermo asd M ASM 42'27,26
17 108 GAMBINO FEDERICO Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M JUM 43'20,51
18 112 ADRAGNA SIMONE Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M RAM 46'59,48
19 122 FARRELLI DANIELE Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M RAM 47'01,98
20 105 DI BENEDETTO GIUSEPPE Palermo Nuoto asd M JUM 47'03,98
21 128 PEZZINO LUDOVICO Palermo Nuoto asd M RAM 47'05,98
22 134 TIFREA IONUT La Fenice asd M RAM 47'14,98
23 123 LA ROSA GIUSEPPE La Fenice asd M RAM 50'16,96
24 113 ASCIUTTO RICCARDO Pol Nadir - Palermo M RAM 50'25,21
25 118 CONTORNO DANIEL Pol Nadir - Palermo M RAM 50'25,70
26 107 FERRUGGIA LUIGI Palermo Nuoto asd M JUM 53'39,68
27 119 DELL'OGLIO LUCA Pol Nadir - Palermo M RAM 55'22,91
28 131 SCELFO MATTIA La Fenice asd M RAM 55'35,85
29 102 LOGGIA GIULIO La Fenice asd M EAM 56'23,65
30 116 BRANCATO RICCARDO GIUSEPPE Palermo Nuoto asd M RAM 56'59,66
31 106 DI NARO GIUSEPPE La Fenice asd M JUM 1h00'24,64

DNF - Ritirati (3)
DNF 114 BAGLIO SAMUELE Pol Nadir - Palermo M RAM Ritirato
DNF 129 PIAZZA RICCARDO Pol Nadir - Palermo M RAM Ritirato
DNF 133 SCOZZOLA FRANCESCO Pol Nadir - Palermo M RAM Ritirato

Partiti: 34 | Classificati: 31 | DNF - Ritirati: 3 | DNS - Non partiti: 2
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1 156 SIRCHIA FEDERICA Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd F JUF 46'29,48
2 143 FARACI CHIARA Palermo Nuoto asd F ASF 47'08,67
3 157 SORTINO ILARIA La Fenice asd F JUF 47'09,35
4 149 BUCKLEY SHANNON LYNN-AI Sicilia Nuoto ssd F JUF 47'09,48
5 146 PATTI ALESSIA Aquarius asd - Trapani F ASF 47'11,73
6 170 SCALIA VITTORIA Palermo Nuoto asd F RAF 47'13,98
7 145 PARDO ELIANA Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd F ASF 47'15,72
8 158 SPARACIO ASIA Pol Nadir - Palermo F JUF 47'37,72
9 168 PICCIONE GAIA La Fenice asd F RAF 47'38,23

10 163 GAMBINO MATILDE Pol Nadir - Palermo F RAF 49'39,46
11 141 DE LUCA GIULIA La Fenice asd F ASF 50'18,70
12 154 LO COCO SERENA Pol Nadir - Palermo F JUF 50'21,45
13 166 LAQUIDARA SARA Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd F RAF 50'21,45
14 169 RAPPA EMILIA Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd F RAF 50'24,45
15 151 DELLA GATTA GERMANA Pol Nadir - Palermo F JUF 50'32,45
16 167 MANNI MARIA PAOLA La Braciera Cus Palermo F RAF 50'51,45
17 140 D'ANNA SOFIA ROSALIA Pol Nadir - Palermo F ASF 50'57,45
18 159 VENTURA EMILIA Palermo Nuoto asd F JUF 51'16,19
19 150 CANALETTA MATILDE La Fenice asd F JUF 52'24,19
20 142 DI FIORE SIMONA Olympiapalermo asd F ASF 54'23,67
21 161 CUTRUPI ELEONORA Palermo Nuoto asd F RAF 55'04,66
22 152 FIERARU MARTINA La Fenice asd F JUF 55'58,16
23 153 LA ROSA ARIANNA Pol Nadir - Palermo F JUF 56'02,16
24 155 MAGLIOCCO LUCIANA Palermo Nuoto asd F JUF 59'31,39
25 165 GIORDANO ANGELICA La Braciera Cus Palermo F RAF 59'31,88
26 144 MADIA LILIANE Palermo Nuoto asd F ASF 59'36,64
27 147 NATALE SOFIA FRANCESCA La Fenice asd F EAF 1h00'31,87
28 148 SANFILIPPO MARIA La Fenice asd F EAF 1h02'34,36

DNF - Ritirati (2)
DNF 160 VINTI LIDIA Palermo Nuoto asd F JUF Ritirato
DNF 164 GINESTRA GRETA MARIA Palermo Nuoto asd F RAF Ritirato

Partiti: 30 | Classificati: 28 | DNF - Ritirati: 2 | DNS - Non partiti: 1
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1 4 GULLY MAURO FILIPPO Centro Nuoto Villa asd M 30M 45'52,40
2 1 CAVATAIO FABRIZIO Olympiapalermo asd M 25M 45'58,90
3 8 RUNFOLA ANDREA Olympiapalermo asd M 30M 47'59,39
4 34 MIGLIORE ALESSANDRO Olympiapalermo asd M 50M 50'09,12
5 14 ENRIQUEZ DANIELE La Braciera Cus Palermo M 40M 50'18,12
6 9 ALAGNA ANDREA Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M 35M 50'24,37
7 57 TOMMASINI STEFANO Cilo ssd - Milano M 60M 50'59,86
8 24 SCIBILIA SIMONE MARIO Swimblu asd M 45M 54'20,59
9 42 TARANTINO DANILO Peppe Lamberti N.C. asd M 50M 54'28,98

10 2 PAGANUCCI STEFANO Circolo Antico Tiro a Volo asd M 25M 54'29,34
11 11 RIZZO IGNAZIO Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M 35M 54'31,09
12 21 GALLI NUNZIO Palermo Nuoto asd M 45M 54'31,59
13 13 BUFFA GIANLUCA Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M 40M 54'33,09
14 49 FAILLA MAURIZIO Trirock asd M 55M 56'15,82
15 15 GALIZZI DAVIDE H. Sport ssd - Firenze M 40M 56'25,57
16 50 FATTORINI MARIO Sportiva Nuoto Grosseto M 55M 56'53,88
17 32 MANCUSO MAURIZIO Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M 50M 57'04,82
18 3 FILORAMO GIOVANNI Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M 30M 58'12,81
19 5 INCORPORA FRANCESCO Pol Nadir - Palermo M 30M 58'15,06
20 37 SANGIORGIO DAVID Olympiapalermo asd M 50M 58'15,31
21 41 SPOSITO MARCO Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M 50M 58'17,31
22 19 CORACI ANTONIO CARMELO Asd Ulysse M 45M 58'18,31
23 39 SCALICI TOMMASO Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M 50M 58'33,80
24 28 CHIRI FRANCESCO Olympiapalermo asd M 50M 58'49,30
25 53 BONACCORSO SEBASTIANO Circ.Canottieri Ortigia ssd M 60M 59'04,55
26 44 ZANFARDINO GAETANO Swimblu asd M 50M 59'05,80
27 33 MARTINETTO MARCO Nuotatori Milanesi M 50M 59'09,80
28 58 MILITELLO VINCENZO H. Sport ssd - Firenze M 65M 59'48,80
29 12 RUSSO FRANCESCO Swimblu asd M 35M 59'51,55
30 36 PATANE' ROSARIO Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M 50M 1h01'50,04
31 60 TEODORI GIULIO Olympiapalermo asd M 65M 1h01'51,53
32 26 ZIZZO CARMELO Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M 45M 1h01'56,11
33 61 NAPOLI FEDERICO Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M 70M 1h03'58,26
34 25 TODARO ANTONINO Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M 45M 1h04'39,76
35 27 CAVIGLIA IGOR Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M 50M 1h04'47,26
36 55 LA ROSA ANTONINO Swimblu asd M 60M 1h05'15,25
37 54 CHIMIERI EDGARDO Aquarius asd - Trapani M 60M 1h05'26,50
38 62 STEFANELLI LUIGI Pol Nadir - Palermo M 70M 1h05'35,00
39 29 CUSMANO ALPHONSO Palermo Nuoto asd M 50M 1h05'51,75
40 43 URBANI LEOPOLDO Asd Ulysse M 50M 1h07'11,74
41 18 CALI' VINCENZO Olympiapalermo asd M 45M 1h07'15,25
42 17 AIELLO FRANCESCO Nuotatori Milanesi M 45M 1h08'02,73
43 10 CALVO RAFFAELE Pol Sport Club Erea M 35M 1h08'05,98
44 31 INCANNOVA ANTONINO Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M 50M 1h08'22,98
45 56 LORIA CESARE Palermo Nuoto asd M 60M 1h10'15,72
46 45 ARONA SALVATORE Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M 55M 1h12'05,95
47 38 SARACINO MARCELLO Pol Nadir - Palermo M 50M 1h12'07,70
48 35 PARISI GIUSEPPE Pol Nadir - Palermo M 50M 1h14'41,93
49 23 RAIMONDI LUIGI Palermo Nuoto asd M 45M 1h18'07,65
50 16 TOMASINO ALESSANDRO Pol.Waterpolo Palermo asd M 40M 1h27'46,58
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1 71 ZIZZO GIUSEPPA Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd F 40F 50'13,62
2 81 SABATINI DANIELA Team Insubrika asd F 50F 50'22,12
3 69 PUMILIA ELEONORA Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd F 35F 50'27,62
4 67 SAPUPPO ANNAMARIA Trirock asd F 30F 54'19,84
5 79 MALTINTI MANUELA DLF Nuoto Livorno F 50F 56'53,32
6 75 TRAPANI DANIELA Pol Nadir - Palermo F 45F 1h00'00,04
7 66 MANGIONE GERMANA Synthesis ssd F 30F 1h01'55,44
8 65 AMATO GIULIANA Olympiapalermo asd F 30F 1h01'59,11
9 78 GIACONE PATRIZIA Olympiapalermo asd F 50F 1h01'59,53

10 63 BUCCA ALESSIA Swimblu asd F 25F 1h04'52,01
11 68 PERDICHIZZI LIDIA Swimblu asd F 35F 1h05'00,26
12 64 SCHILLACI MANUELA Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd F 25F 1h06'02,00
13 86 ZARCONE PATTI MONICA Pol Nadir - Palermo F 55F 1h06'14,00
14 70 SAITTA SANDRA Olympiapalermo asd F 35F 1h06'42,49
15 82 SALVO GIOVANNA Pol.Waterpolo Palermo asd F 50F 1h08'06,48
16 83 CUTTITTA ANGELA Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd F 55F 1h08'09,23
17 74 SCARANTINO EVA Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd F 45F 1h10'14,47
18 77 CATTARINICH IRMA Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd F 50F 1h12'13,45
19 76 BELLASSAI ALESSANDRA GIOVANNA Synthesis ssd F 50F 1h14'59,68
20 87 CARAMANICO AMALIA MARIA AGNESE H. Sport ssd - Firenze F 60F 1h20'56,38
21 80 PALAZZO PATRIZIA Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd F 50F 1h22'51,12
22 72 LO COCO ROSALIA Kiran Club Nuoto Caltagirone asd F 45F 1h25'39,57

Partiti: 22 | Classificati: 22 | DNS - Non partiti: 3
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25F (2)
1 63 BUCCA ALESSIA Swimblu asd F 1h04'52,01
2 64 SCHILLACI MANUELA Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd F 1h06'02,00

25M (2)
1 1 CAVATAIO FABRIZIO Olympiapalermo asd M 45'58,90
2 2 PAGANUCCI STEFANO Circolo Antico Tiro a Volo asd M 54'29,34

30F (3)
1 67 SAPUPPO ANNAMARIA Trirock asd F 54'19,84
2 66 MANGIONE GERMANA Synthesis ssd F 1h01'55,44
3 65 AMATO GIULIANA Olympiapalermo asd F 1h01'59,11

30M (4)
1 4 GULLY MAURO FILIPPO Centro Nuoto Villa asd M 45'52,40
2 8 RUNFOLA ANDREA Olympiapalermo asd M 47'59,39
3 3 FILORAMO GIOVANNI Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M 58'12,81
4 5 INCORPORA FRANCESCO Pol Nadir - Palermo M 58'15,06

35F (3)
1 69 PUMILIA ELEONORA Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd F 50'27,62
2 68 PERDICHIZZI LIDIA Swimblu asd F 1h05'00,26
3 70 SAITTA SANDRA Olympiapalermo asd F 1h06'42,49

35M (4)
1 9 ALAGNA ANDREA Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M 50'24,37
2 11 RIZZO IGNAZIO Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M 54'31,09
3 12 RUSSO FRANCESCO Swimblu asd M 59'51,55
4 10 CALVO RAFFAELE Pol Sport Club Erea M 1h08'05,98

40F (1)
1 71 ZIZZO GIUSEPPA Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd F 50'13,62

40M (4)
1 14 ENRIQUEZ DANIELE La Braciera Cus Palermo M 50'18,12
2 13 BUFFA GIANLUCA Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M 54'33,09
3 15 GALIZZI DAVIDE H. Sport ssd - Firenze M 56'25,57
4 16 TOMASINO ALESSANDRO Pol.Waterpolo Palermo asd M 1h27'46,58

45F (3)
1 75 TRAPANI DANIELA Pol Nadir - Palermo F 1h00'00,04
2 74 SCARANTINO EVA Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd F 1h10'14,47
3 72 LO COCO ROSALIA Kiran Club Nuoto Caltagirone asd F 1h25'39,57

45M (8)
1 24 SCIBILIA SIMONE MARIO Swimblu asd M 54'20,59
2 21 GALLI NUNZIO Palermo Nuoto asd M 54'31,59
3 19 CORACI ANTONIO CARMELO Asd Ulysse M 58'18,31
4 26 ZIZZO CARMELO Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M 1h01'56,11
5 25 TODARO ANTONINO Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M 1h04'39,76
6 18 CALI' VINCENZO Olympiapalermo asd M 1h07'15,25
7 17 AIELLO FRANCESCO Nuotatori Milanesi M 1h08'02,73
8 23 RAIMONDI LUIGI Palermo Nuoto asd M 1h18'07,65
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50F (7)
1 81 SABATINI DANIELA Team Insubrika asd F 50'22,12
2 79 MALTINTI MANUELA DLF Nuoto Livorno F 56'53,32
3 78 GIACONE PATRIZIA Olympiapalermo asd F 1h01'59,53
4 82 SALVO GIOVANNA Pol.Waterpolo Palermo asd F 1h08'06,48
5 77 CATTARINICH IRMA Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd F 1h12'13,45
6 76 BELLASSAI ALESSANDRA GIOVANNA Synthesis ssd F 1h14'59,68
7 80 PALAZZO PATRIZIA Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd F 1h22'51,12

50M (16)
1 34 MIGLIORE ALESSANDRO Olympiapalermo asd M 50'09,12
2 42 TARANTINO DANILO Peppe Lamberti N.C. asd M 54'28,98
3 32 MANCUSO MAURIZIO Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M 57'04,82
4 37 SANGIORGIO DAVID Olympiapalermo asd M 58'15,31
5 41 SPOSITO MARCO Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M 58'17,31
6 39 SCALICI TOMMASO Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M 58'33,80
7 28 CHIRI FRANCESCO Olympiapalermo asd M 58'49,30
8 44 ZANFARDINO GAETANO Swimblu asd M 59'05,80
9 33 MARTINETTO MARCO Nuotatori Milanesi M 59'09,80

10 36 PATANE' ROSARIO Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M 1h01'50,04
11 27 CAVIGLIA IGOR Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M 1h04'47,26
12 29 CUSMANO ALPHONSO Palermo Nuoto asd M 1h05'51,75
13 43 URBANI LEOPOLDO Asd Ulysse M 1h07'11,74
14 31 INCANNOVA ANTONINO Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M 1h08'22,98
15 38 SARACINO MARCELLO Pol Nadir - Palermo M 1h12'07,70
16 35 PARISI GIUSEPPE Pol Nadir - Palermo M 1h14'41,93

55F (2)
1 86 ZARCONE PATTI MONICA Pol Nadir - Palermo F 1h06'14,00
2 83 CUTTITTA ANGELA Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd F 1h08'09,23

55M (3)
1 49 FAILLA MAURIZIO Trirock asd M 56'15,82
2 50 FATTORINI MARIO Sportiva Nuoto Grosseto M 56'53,88
3 45 ARONA SALVATORE Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M 1h12'05,95

60F (1)
1 87 CARAMANICO AMALIA MARIA AGNESE H. Sport ssd - Firenze F 1h20'56,38

60M (5)
1 57 TOMMASINI STEFANO Cilo ssd - Milano M 50'59,86
2 53 BONACCORSO SEBASTIANO Circ.Canottieri Ortigia ssd M 59'04,55
3 55 LA ROSA ANTONINO Swimblu asd M 1h05'15,25
4 54 CHIMIERI EDGARDO Aquarius asd - Trapani M 1h05'26,50
5 56 LORIA CESARE Palermo Nuoto asd M 1h10'15,72

65M (2)
1 58 MILITELLO VINCENZO H. Sport ssd - Firenze M 59'48,80
2 60 TEODORI GIULIO Olympiapalermo asd M 1h01'51,53

70M (2)
1 61 NAPOLI FEDERICO Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M 1h03'58,26
2 62 STEFANELLI LUIGI Pol Nadir - Palermo M 1h05'35,00

ASF (7)
1 143 FARACI CHIARA Palermo Nuoto asd F 47'08,67
2 146 PATTI ALESSIA Aquarius asd - Trapani F 47'11,73



Wiclax · www.wiclax.comWiclax · www.wiclax.com Risultati · 18/06/2022 12:38:45 · Pagina 3/4

Pos No. Cognome nome Società Ss Tempo

ASF  (seguente)
3 145 PARDO ELIANA Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd F 47'15,72
4 141 DE LUCA GIULIA La Fenice asd F 50'18,70
5 140 D'ANNA SOFIA ROSALIA Pol Nadir - Palermo F 50'57,45
6 142 DI FIORE SIMONA Olympiapalermo asd F 54'23,67
7 144 MADIA LILIANE Palermo Nuoto asd F 59'36,64

ASM (2)
1 101 CUSIMANO MANFREDI Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M 42'19,76
2 100 CAPOSTAGNO ANDREA SALVATORE SAVIO Olympiapalermo asd M 42'27,26

EAF (2)
1 147 NATALE SOFIA FRANCESCA La Fenice asd F 1h00'31,87
2 148 SANFILIPPO MARIA La Fenice asd F 1h02'34,36

EAM (1)
1 102 LOGGIA GIULIO La Fenice asd M 56'23,65

JUF (12)
1 156 SIRCHIA FEDERICA Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd F 46'29,48
2 157 SORTINO ILARIA La Fenice asd F 47'09,35
3 149 BUCKLEY SHANNON LYNN-AI Sicilia Nuoto ssd F 47'09,48
4 158 SPARACIO ASIA Pol Nadir - Palermo F 47'37,72
5 154 LO COCO SERENA Pol Nadir - Palermo F 50'21,45
6 151 DELLA GATTA GERMANA Pol Nadir - Palermo F 50'32,45
7 159 VENTURA EMILIA Palermo Nuoto asd F 51'16,19
8 150 CANALETTA MATILDE La Fenice asd F 52'24,19
9 152 FIERARU MARTINA La Fenice asd F 55'58,16

10 153 LA ROSA ARIANNA Pol Nadir - Palermo F 56'02,16
11 155 MAGLIOCCO LUCIANA Palermo Nuoto asd F 59'31,39

DNF - Ritirati (1)
DNF 160 VINTI LIDIA Palermo Nuoto asd F Ritirato

JUM (8)
1 110 RICCOBENI SAMUELE Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M 41'53,02
2 109 RAPISARDI FRANCESCO La Fenice asd M 41'57,28
3 103 BADAGLIACCO ANDREA Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M 42'00,02
4 104 CUTRUPI GABRIEL Palermo Nuoto asd M 42'02,27
5 108 GAMBINO FEDERICO Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M 43'20,51
6 105 DI BENEDETTO GIUSEPPE Palermo Nuoto asd M 47'03,98
7 107 FERRUGGIA LUIGI Palermo Nuoto asd M 53'39,68
8 106 DI NARO GIUSEPPE La Fenice asd M 1h00'24,64

RAF (9)
1 170 SCALIA VITTORIA Palermo Nuoto asd F 47'13,98
2 168 PICCIONE GAIA La Fenice asd F 47'38,23
3 163 GAMBINO MATILDE Pol Nadir - Palermo F 49'39,46
4 166 LAQUIDARA SARA Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd F 50'21,45
5 169 RAPPA EMILIA Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd F 50'24,45
6 167 MANNI MARIA PAOLA La Braciera Cus Palermo F 50'51,45
7 161 CUTRUPI ELEONORA Palermo Nuoto asd F 55'04,66
8 165 GIORDANO ANGELICA La Braciera Cus Palermo F 59'31,88

DNF - Ritirati (1)
DNF 164 GINESTRA GRETA MARIA Palermo Nuoto asd F Ritirato
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RAM (23)
1 135 TRIPODI TIZIANO Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M 41'52,61
2 121 DI PIAZZA GIUSEPPE Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M 41'58,02
3 117 CAPOSTAGNO SIMONE La Fenice asd M 42'01,52
4 124 LAURICELLA GIOVANNI Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M 42'18,51
5 132 SCHIFANO FILIPPO Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M 42'20,76
6 111 ADRAGNA SERGIO BENEDETTO Pol Nadir - Palermo M 42'21,76
7 120 DI PIAZZA ANDREA Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M 42'21,81
8 125 LI VECCHI MARCO Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M 42'25,51
9 127 MAZZAMUTO GABRIELE Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M 42'26,01

10 130 SCALICI GIUSEPPE Pol Nadir - Palermo M 42'26,76
11 112 ADRAGNA SIMONE Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M 46'59,48
12 122 FARRELLI DANIELE Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M 47'01,98
13 128 PEZZINO LUDOVICO Palermo Nuoto asd M 47'05,98
14 134 TIFREA IONUT La Fenice asd M 47'14,98
15 123 LA ROSA GIUSEPPE La Fenice asd M 50'16,96
16 113 ASCIUTTO RICCARDO Pol Nadir - Palermo M 50'25,21
17 118 CONTORNO DANIEL Pol Nadir - Palermo M 50'25,70
18 119 DELL'OGLIO LUCA Pol Nadir - Palermo M 55'22,91
19 131 SCELFO MATTIA La Fenice asd M 55'35,85
20 116 BRANCATO RICCARDO GIUSEPPE Palermo Nuoto asd M 56'59,66

DNF - Ritirati (3)
DNF 114 BAGLIO SAMUELE Pol Nadir - Palermo M Ritirato
DNF 129 PIAZZA RICCARDO Pol Nadir - Palermo M Ritirato
DNF 133 SCOZZOLA FRANCESCO Pol Nadir - Palermo M Ritirato

Partiti: 136 | Classificati: 131 | DNF - Ritirati: 5 | DNS - Non partiti: 18
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